Description
The FME270 Series™ EMI filters are specifically designed to
reduce the reflected input ripple current of Interpoint’s high
frequency DC/DC converters. FME270 filters minimize electro-
magnetic interference (EMI) for the MHP270 Series of converters.
These filters are intended for use in 270 volt applications which
must meet MIL-STD-461C CE03 levels of conducted emissions.
One filter can be used with multiple converters up to the rated

1. Case U is the standard, side-leaded, flanged case. Leave the option blank for case U. Refer to the case drawings on pages 7 - 10 for other case options.
2. Leave blank for standard screening. Use “ES” for “ES” screening. See page 11 for more information.
model numbering key
FME     270 -  461    V    /   ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
MIL-STD-461 Reference
Screening
Case/Lead Option*
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
*Case/Lead Option:
See cases U, V, W, Y, and Z for drawings and dimensions.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.interpoint.com Page 4 of 11
FME270-461 EMI Input Filters
270 Volt Input – 1.5 Amp
FME270 Rev B - 20100226
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C TC , nominal Vin, unless otherwise specified.
Note
1. Guaranteed by design, not tested.
MODEL FME270-461
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE CONTINUOUS 0 270 400 VDC
TRANSIENT 100 ms 1 -500 — 500 V
NOISE REJECTION 500 kHz 40 50 — dB
1 MHz 45 55 —
DC RESISTANCE (RDC)
AT MAXIMUM CURRENT 1
TC = 25°C — — 2.0 Ω
TC = 125°C — — 3.2
CAPACITANCE
1 ANY PIN TO CASE — 60,000 pF
OUTPUT VOLTAGE STEADY STATE VOUT = VIN - IIN (RDC) VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT STEADY STATE — — 1.5 A
POWER DISSIPATION
AT MAXIMUM CURRENT 1
TC = 25°C — — 4.5 W
TC = 125°C 1 — — 7.2
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.interpoint.com Page 5 of 11
FME270-461 EMI Input Filters
270 Volt Input – 1.5 Amp
FME270 Rev B - 20100226
Angled corner
indicates pin one.
1
2
3
4
5
6
12
11
10
9
8
7
0.
00
0
0.
05
0
(1
.2
7)
0.000
0.120 (3.05)
0.250 (6.35)
0.450 (11.43)
0.650 (16.51)
0.850 (21.59)